Companies, Mumbai, in connection with its Initial Public Offering (IPO) of its Equity Shares 

of ₹10/- each. The Equity Shares are presently listed on BSE Limited and the National 

Stock Exchange of India Limited (together, the “Stock Exchanges”). 

Pursuant to the Prospectus dated 26th August, 2024, the Offer comprised of 10,425,242 

(One Crore Four Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two) equity shares of 

face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company (Equity Shares) through fresh 

issue up to 5,825,242 (Fifty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two) 

Equity Shares aggregating up to ₹ 1,200.00 million and an offer for sale by Mr. Ajay 

Baliram Sawant aggregating 1,150,000 (Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand)  Equity Shares, Mr. 

Umesh Navnitlal Shah aggregating 1,150,000 (Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity 

Shares, Mr. Ujwal Arvind Mhatre aggregating 1,150,000 (Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 

Equity Shares, and Mr. Jayesh Manharlal Shah aggregating 1,150,000 (Eleven Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand)  Equity Shares (“offer for sale”)  

The utilization of the Net Proceeds of the Offer was proposed to be deployed in the 

following manner, as set forth under Section III – Introduction: Objects of the offer in the 

Prospectus dated August 26, 2024.